September 2010 Doc ID 17476 Rev 1 1/22
UM0943
User manual
STEVAL-ILL029V1 front panel demonstration board
based on the STLED325
Introduction
This user manual explains the operation of a front panel demonstration board based on the
advanced LED controller driver STLED325 and the STM8S207K6 8-bit microcontroller as

Ref. des. Component description Package Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s
ordering code /
orderable part
number
Supplier
Supplier ordering
code
U
M
0943
B
ill o
f m
aterial
D
oc ID
 17476 R
ev 1
19/22
R16 3.3 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG
ERJ-6GEYJ472V or
equivalent
Digi-Key P3.3KATR-ND
R6,R11,R39,R4
0,R41,R42
1 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG
ERJ-6GEYJ102V or
equivalent
Digi-Key P1.0KATR-ND
R7,R10,R12,
R14,R17,R24,
R29,R30,R31,
R32,R33,R34,
R35,R36 (Do not
mount: R10,
R14, R17)
0 SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG
ERJ-6GEY0R00V or
equivalent
Digi-Key
P0.0ATR-ND or
equivalent
R15 220 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG
ERJ-6GEYJ221V or
equivalent
Digi-Key P220ATR-ND
R22, R23 100 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ101V Digi-Key P100ATR-ND
R25 20 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG
ERJ-6GEYJ203V or
equivalent
Digi-Key P20KATR-ND
R26 2.7 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG
ERJ-6GEYJ272V or
equivalent
Digi-Key P2.7KATR-ND
R27 9.1 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG
ERJ-6ENF9101V or
equivalent
Digi-Key P9.10KCCT-ND
R43 47 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG
ERJ-P06J470V or
equivalent
Digi-Key P47ADCT-ND
C1,C3,C8,C11,
C12,C13,C15,